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FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION

DOE INFORMATION DATA BASE REQUIREMENTS
VOLUME II: AUTOMATED STAFF INFORMATION SYSTEM
AUTOMATED STAFF DATA ELEMENTS

APPENDIX J

Implementation Date:
Fiscal Year 2005-06
July 1, 2005

EQUAL EMPLOYMENT OPPORTUNITY (EEO) LINE NUMBERS

Activity Assignment

Superintendent

Deputy, Assistant, Associate, Area
Superintendent — Instructional
Director, Supervisor, Coordinator -
Instructional

Official, Administrator, Manager -
Instructional (Total, lines 01-03)

Deputy, Assistant, Associate, Area
Superintendent — Noninstructional
Director, Supervisor, Coordinator -
Noninstructional

Official, Administrator, Manager -
Noninstructional (Total, lines 05-06)

Consultants, Supervisors of Instruction
Principal, Elementary

Principal, Middle/Junior

Principal, Senior High

Principal, Other Type School
Principals (Total, lines 09-12)

Assistant Principal, Elementary
Assistant Principal, Middle/Junior
Assistant Principal, Senior High
Assistant Principal, Other Type School
Assistant Principals (Total, lines14-
17)

Deans, Curriculum Coordinators,
Registrars
Community Education Coordinators

Prekindergarten Teachers
Kindergarten Teachers

Elementary Classroom Teachers, 1-3
Elementary Classroom Teachers, 4-6
Primary Education Specialists

Other Elementary Teachers
Elementary Teachers (Total, lines
21-26)

No.

28
29
30
31

32
33

34
35
36
37
38
39

40
41
42
43

44

45
46
47
48
49

50
51
52
53
54

55

Activity Assignment

Secondary Classroom Teachers, 7-8
Secondary Classroom Teachers, 9-12
Other Secondary Teachers

Secondary Classroom Teachers (Total,
lines 28-30)

Exceptional Student Education Teachers
Other Teachers

Guidance Counselors, Elementary
Guidance Counselors, Middle/Junior
Guidance Counselors, Senior High
Guidance Counselors, Other Type School
Career Specialist

Guidance (Total, lines 34-38)

Social Worker

School Psychologist
Librarian/Audio-Visual

Other Professional Staff —
Nonadministrative/Instructional
Other Professional Staff —
Nonadministrative/Noninstructional

Paraprofessionals, K-3
Paraprofessionals, 4-12

Exceptional Student Ed Paraprofessionals
Other Aides

Paraprofessionals/Aides (Total, lines 45-48)

Technicians

Administrative Support Workers
Service Workers

Skilled Crafts

Laborers, Unskilled

Full-Time Employees (Total, lines 01-54)

Staff EEO Cateqories

01-20 Administrative Staff

21-43

Instructional Staff [21-33 for Teachers
ONLY]

44-54 Support Staff

A file containing the job codes and EEO line numbers is at NWRDC.
File Description: Job Code File

Dataset Name:
Record Format:

DPS.DISTRICT.GU.F62056.YXXXx
DPS.DISTRICT.FORMAT.YXXXX

An Excel version of the crosswalk for job codes and EEO line numbers is available from the Department.
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