FLORIDA DEPARTMENT OF EDUCATION DOE INFORMATION DATA BASE REQUIREMENTS

VOLUME II: AUTOMATED STAFF INFORMATION SYSTEM
AUTOMATED STAFF DATA ELEMENTS
APPENDIX J

Implementation Date: Fiscal Year 2005-06 July 1, 2005

EQUAL EMPLOYMENT OPPORTUNITY (EEO) LINE NUMBERS

<u>No.</u>	Activity Assignment	<u>No.</u>	Activity Assignment
01	Superintendent	28	Secondary Classroom Teachers, 7-8
02	Deputy, Assistant, Associate, Area	29	Secondary Classroom Teachers, 9-12
	Superintendent – Instructional	30	Other Secondary Teachers
03	Director, Supervisor, Coordinator -	31	Secondary Classroom Teachers (Total,
	Instructional		lines 28-30)
04	Official, Administrator, Manager -		•
	Instructional (Total, lines 01-03)	32	Exceptional Student Education Teachers
		33	Other Teachers
05	Deputy, Assistant, Associate, Area		
	Superintendent – Noninstructional	34	Guidance Counselors, Elementary
06	Director, Supervisor, Coordinator -	35	Guidance Counselors, Middle/Junior
	Noninstructional	36	Guidance Counselors, Senior High
07	Official, Administrator, Manager -	37	Guidance Counselors, Other Type School
	Noninstructional (Total, lines 05-06)	38	Career Specialist
		39	Guidance (Total, lines 34-38)
80	Consultants, Supervisors of Instruction		
09	Principal, Elementary	40	Social Worker
10	Principal, Middle/Junior	41	School Psychologist
11	Principal, Senior High	42	Librarian/Audio-Visual
12	Principal, Other Type School	43	Other Professional Staff –
13	Principals (Total, lines 09-12)		Nonadministrative/Instructional
		44	Other Professional Staff –
14	Assistant Principal, Elementary		Nonadministrative/Noninstructional
15	Assistant Principal, Middle/Junior		
16	Assistant Principal, Senior High	45	Paraprofessionals, K-3
17	Assistant Principal, Other Type School	46	Paraprofessionals, 4-12
18	Assistant Principals (Total, lines14-	47	Exceptional Student Ed Paraprofessionals
	17)	48	Other Aides
		49	Paraprofessionals/Aides (Total, lines 45-48)
19	Deans, Curriculum Coordinators,		
	Registrars	50	Technicians
20	Community Education Coordinators	51	Administrative Support Workers
		52	Service Workers
21	Prekindergarten Teachers	53	Skilled Crafts
22	Kindergarten Teachers	54	Laborers, Unskilled
23	Elementary Classroom Teachers, 1-3		
24	Elementary Classroom Teachers, 4-6	55	Full-Time Employees (Total, lines 01-54)
25	Primary Education Specialists	0	
26	Other Elementary Teachers		
27	Elementary Teachers (Total, lines	01-20	Administrative Staff
	21-26)	21-43	Instructional Staff [21-33 for Teachers
			ONLY]
		44-54	Support Staff

A file containing the job codes and EEO line numbers is at NWRDC.

File Description: Job Code File

Dataset Name: DPS.DISTRICT.GU.F62056.Yxxxx Record Format: DPS.DISTRICT.FORMAT.Yxxxx

An Excel version of the crosswalk for job codes and EEO line numbers is available from the Department.

Revised: Volume II Effective: 7/13